
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3952
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2001
PERMANENT DEFENCE CONSTRUCTION ALONG INDO-PAK BORDER
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any scheme to erect permanent construction along the Indo-Pak border to combat terrorism in Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount likely to be spent thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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